

X
ITEM NO.112 (MM)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6005 OF 2001

HAMSA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/09/2005 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is represented by the learned counsel for the appellant that the appellant has expired. Four weeks' time is granted to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased appellant.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

ash]

Court Master

ster

[Om Prak

Court Ma

